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Dates For Your Diary 
 

Friday 26th May  Whole School  Break up for Half term  

29th May to 2nd June Whole School  Half Term  

Monday 5th June  Whole School  INSET day : school closed to children 

Tuesday 6th June  Whole School  Return to School  

Friday 9th June  Nursery  Trip to Adventure Street  

Friday 9th June  Reception to Y6  Wear It Wild day  : Endangered Animal awareness – Information 
will be sent on Dojo  

Wk beginning 12th June Year 1  Phonic checks  

Tuesday 20th June Year 5  Visit to Thinktank - Birmingham 

Sunday 25th June Selected 
performers  

Performing at “Hope In The Park” at Hickman Park – details to 
follow 

Monday 26th June Year 4 Visit to Black Country Museum 

Thursday 29th June Year 3 Visit to Weston Park “Good Growing” day 

Friday 7th July  Whole School  End of Year reports out to parents 

Wednesday 12th July  Whole School  Parents learning visit : sharing children ‘s learning  and books from 
the past year. 3pm until 4.30pm. 

Monday 17th July  Years 1 and 2 Sports day (morning) 
 

Tuesday 18th July  Nursery and 
Reception 

Sports Day (morning) 

Wednesday 19th July  Years  3 to 6  Sports Day ( morning)  

 

What a busy half term we have had – things certainly don’t stand still at Stowlawn! We are delighted to 
announce that this term we have received 2 external awards. The first being “School of Sanctuary” led by Mrs 

Whitehouse, which recognizes the support and acceptance we give to new families in our Stowlawn 
community. The second is the “Primary Science Quality Mark” led by Mrs Bedworth, which recognizes the high 

quality teaching and learning we provide throughout our science curriculum across school.  
We are extremely proud of Year 6 for completing their external SATs tests,  and also Year 2 who have 

completed a number of “quizzes” to support their end of year assessments. 
 

A reminder that children break up today for the half term holiday, and return to school on Tuesday 6th June 
(Monday is INSET / teacher training). You will see below an updated school calendar for the rest of the year.  

  
Wolverhampton council are always updating their activities website so if you are looking for some activities to 
do over the half term the see the YoWolves website – https://www.yowolves.co.uk/ 
  

We hope you have a happy – and sunny – half term holiday and we look forward to welcoming you back to 
school on 6th June for our final half term of the school year! 

http://www.stowlawnprimary.co.uk/
https://www.yowolves.co.uk/
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Monday 24th July  Year 6  1.00 pm – leavers assembly for Year 6 parents (note change of 
time due to length of performance)  

Tuesday 25th July  Whole School  Break Up for Summer Holidays  
Nursery  - Normal time                  1.05pm - Reception  

1.10pm - Years 1 ,2, 3                    1.15pm – Years 4 and 5 

1.20pm – Year 6  “final goodbye” 

Wednesday 6th September  Years 1 to 6 Return to school for new school year. Reception and Nursery 
children will receive starting details separately . 

Academic Year 2023 / 2024 INSET days – staff training and school closed to children :   
 
Monday 4th September                                    Tuesday 5th September                                                        Friday 22nd December  
2 further dates to follow  

http://www.stowlawnprimary.co.uk/

